

SC No. 313/2026
State vs. Arman @ Munna & Ors.
FIR No. 86/2026
PS : Nangloi
CNR No. DLWT01-005944-2026

17.07.2026

Present: Sh. Atul Kumar Shrivastava, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. H.K Pandey, Ld. Counsel for the accused persons.
All accused produced from JC.

On perusal of charge sheet, statement of witnesses recorded under Section 161 Cr.P.C. and other material placed on record, a *prima facie* case is made out to try the accused for the commission of offence punishable under Sections 109(1)/3(5) BNS. Ld. Counsel for the accused persons also conceded to the same. Accordingly, a charge is framed against the accused persons, to which, they pleaded not guilty and claimed trial.

Summons be issued to PWs Rukshana, Salim, Dharambir and DO/HC Rajeev and MHC(M) along with the case property for NDOH.

Put up the matter for **PE on 31.07.2026.**

(Dr. Vijay Kumar Dahiya)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/17.07.2026